
TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER

CONTRACT NO.  ZNT0002/19T

THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE UMZIMKHULU (GUMANTANE) RIVER BRIDGE AND ASSOCIATED APPROACHES AND 
DRAINAGE ON DISTRICT ROAD D919

(KM0+0 TO KM4+0) AND 1121 

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from Established Contractors, experienced in the construction 
of roadworks and bridges, THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE UMZIMKHULU (GUMANTANE) RIVER BRIDGE AND ASSOCIATED 
APPROACHES AND DRAINAGE ON DISTRICT ROAD D919 (KM0+0 TO KM4+0) AND 1121. The duration of the project will be 
24 months.

The Established Contractor shall be registered in CIDB contractor grading designation 9CE or higher.

The successful tenderer must subcontract a minimum of 35% of the value contract to Targeted Enterprises through Contract 
Participation Goals (CPG)

Tenderers shall be required to demonstrate that they will have in their employ during the contract period the necessary personnel 
satisfying the requirements of the Scope of Work for labour-intensive competencies for management and supervisory personnel. 

Tender documents will be available as from 10h00 on Tuesday, 09 April 2019 during working hours (08h00 to 15h30 Monday to Friday) 
until 15h30 on the day before the Clarification Meeting.  The physical address for collection of tender documents is:  KZN Department 
of Transport, Acquisition Section, ‘B’ Block, 172 Burger Street, Pietermaritzburg.

A non-refundable tender deposit of R820 payable in cash only.

A Compulsory Clarification Meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at Nguza Community Hall (30°30’16.97”S 
30° 7’45.65”E) located approximately 5km along provincial district road D1121, which intersects with provincial road P68/1 
approximately 31km from Highflats, KwaZulu-Natal.  No latecomers will be admitted.
Date: 16 April 2019
Time: 11h00

Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to:

Name :  Mr. Wade Ambler 
Telephone No. :  033 345 1853
Fax No.  :  033 345 1856
E-mail address :  wade.ambler@emzansi.co.za

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on Tuesday, 30 April 2019 at the offices of the KZN Department of Transport located 
at 172 Burger Street Pietermaritzburg.  Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed and late tenders will not be 
accepted.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data

73
00

5/
I


